

32 20.12.2021
rkd Ct.15

W.P.A. 2799 of 2013
(Through Video Conference)

Amlan Kumar Khamrui

-vs-

Kolkata Metropolitan development Authority & Ors.

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Dibyendu Chatterjee,
Mr. Jhuma Chakaborty,
Mr. Suman Banerjee

....for the petitioner.

Mr. Satyajit Talukdar

....for the KMDA.

The writ petition is taken up for hearing when Mr. Bhattacharyya, learned senior advocate appears for the writ petitioner and makes his opening submission in support of the case made out in the writ petition. Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority is represented by Mr. Talukdar, learned advocate.

List this matter for further consideration on 11th January, 2022 when it will appear under the same heading.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)