

22
21.04.2022
adeb

WPA 2799 of 2013

**Amlan Kumar Khamrui
Vs.
Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority
& Ors.**

**Mr. Suman Banerjee
..for the petitioner**

**Mr. Satyajit Talukdar
Mr. Abhishek Sarkar
...for the KMDA**

When the writ petition is taken up for hearing,
Mr. Suman Banerjee, learned advocate appears for
the petitioner and prays for accommodation.

Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority
(KMDA) being the principal respondent is
represented by Mr. Satyajit Talukdar, learned
advocate.

Hearing of the writ petition stands adjourned
for 2 (two) weeks.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)