

05.07.2023

WPA 2799 of 2013

Amlan Kumar Khamrui

Vs.

Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority & Ors.

Mr. Soumish Ghosh

... ... for the petitioner

Mr. Satyajit Talukdar

Ms. Piu Karmakar

... ... for the KMDA

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays
time.

Time is granted.

Let this matter again appear on 1st December,
2023.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)