

WPA 2799 of 2013

Amlan Kumar Khamrui
Vs.
Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority & Ors.

Mr. Suman Banerjee

... ... for the petitioner

On the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, the order dated 5th July, 2023 is modified to the extent that instead of 1st December, 2023 the matter will again appear in the list on 11th September, 2023 under the heading “Hearing”.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)