

20.02.2024

WPA 2799 of 2013

Amlan Kumar Khamrui

Vs.

Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority & Ors.

Mr. Satyajit Talukdar

Ms. Rutika Verma

... ... for the KMDA

No one appears for the petitioner.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent
authorities files supplementary affidavit.

Let the supplementary affidavit be kept with the
record.

Let this matter again appear in the Monthly List of
March, 2024.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)