

WPA 2799 of 2013

Amlan Kumar Khamrui
Vs.
Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority & Ors.

Mr. Dibyendu Chatterjee
Mr. Pritam Majumder
Mr. Mainak Singha Barma
Mr. Rahul Deb Goenka
Ms. Satabdi Das

... ... for the petitioner

Mr. Satyajit Talukdar
Ms. Rutika Verma

... ... for the KMDA

Learned counsel appearing for the KMDA has
filed the supplementary affidavit and now the petitioner
prays leave to file the affidavit-in-reply to the
supplementary affidavit.

Let the affidavit-in-reply to the supplementary
affidavit be filed within a week.

Let this matter again appear in the Monthly list
of May, 2024.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)