

96
10.06.2024
Ct. no. 551
sb

WPA 2799 of 2013

Amlan Kumar Khamrui
-Vs-
Kolkata Metropolitan Dev. Authority & Ors.

The parties are not represented today. For ends of justice, this court is not inclined to pass any adverse order today.

Let the matter be remained in the list as it is.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)