

95.
11.06.2024
Ct. no. 551
Bd.

WPA 2799 of 2013

Amlan Kumar Khamrui
-Vs-
Kolkata Metropolitan Dev. Authority
& Ors.

Mr. Satyajit Talukdar
Ms. Rutika Verma ... for the KMDA.

1. Petitioner is not represented.
2. For ends of justice this Court is not inclined to pass any adverse order today.
3. Let the matter be listed on June 19, 2024 under the same heading.
4. Learned advocate for the respondent/KMDA is hereby requested to intimate the next date of hearing to the learned advocate for the petitioner by issuing notice in writing and to file receipted copy of the notice on the adjourned date.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)