

S/L 107
24.06.2024
Court. No. 551
Suvayan

WPA 2799 of 2013

**Amlan Kumar Khamrui
Vs.
Kolkata Metropolitan Development
Authority & Ors.**

Mr. Mainak Singha Barma

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Satyajit Talukdar

...for the KMDA.

1. Mr. Talukdar, learned Advocate for the K.M.D.A. has handed over a receipted copy of notice dated 13.06.2024.
2. The receipted copy of notice is taken on record.
3. On behalf of the petitioner an accommodation has been prayed for.
4. Prayer for accommodation is considered and rejected.
5. Learned Advocate who is appearing on behalf the petitioner expresses inability to conduct the hearing in absence of his senior.
6. In view of such, WPA 2799 of 2013 is dismissed for default.
7. Interim order(s), if therebe any, stand hereby vacated.
8. All connected applications, if therebe any, are also dismissed.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)