

S/L 6
15.07.2024
Court. No. 551
Sourav

**WPA 2799 of 2013
With
CAN 3 of 2024**

**Amlan Kumar Khamrui
Vs.
Kolkata Metropolitan Development
Authority & Ors.**

*Mr. Dibyendu Chatterjee
Mr. Pritam Majumdar
Ms. Satabdi Das
Mr. Suman Banerjee*

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Satyajit Talukdar

...for K.M.D.A/respondent nos. 1 to 6.

In Re: CAN 3 of 2024

1. This is an application for restoration of the instant writ petition by recalling the order dated June 24, 2024.
2. Heard learned advocates for both the parties.
3. Perused the petition under consideration.
4. Prayer as made in CAN 3 of 2024 is hereby allowed.
5. Consequently, the order of dismissal dated June 24, 2024 is hereby recalled. The instant writ petition being WPA 2799 of 2013 is restored to its original file.
6. Accordingly, the interim application being **CAN 3 of 2024** is disposed of.

In Re: WPA 2799 of 2013

1. Let the matter be listed under the heading “**Writ Petition**” on August 5, 2024.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)