

M/L
Item No. 34
05.08.2024
KOLE

WPA 2799 of 2013

Amlan Kumar Khamrui
-Vs.-
Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority & Ors.

Mr. Dibyendu Chatterjee,
Mr. Pritam Majumder,
Mr. Rahum Deb Goenka,
Mr. M. S. Barma,
Ms. S. Das,

...for the writ petitioner.

Mr. Satyajit Talukder,
Ms. Ritika Verma,

...for the KMDA.

1. Accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the petitioner. Prayer for consideration is allowed.
2. List the matter on 22.08.2024.
3. Liberty is given to the writ petitioner to file affidavit in reply to the affidavit in opposition as filed by the respondents/KMDA in the meantime.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)