

S/L 17  
18.09.2024  
Court. No. 551  
*Sourav*

**WPA 2799 of 2013  
With  
CAN 3 of 2024**

**Amlan Kumar Khamrui  
Vs.  
Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority & Ors.**

*Ms. Satabdi Das*

*...for the petitioner.*

*Mr. Satyajit Talukder  
Mr. Arindom Chatterjee*

*...for K.M.D.A.*

1. On behalf of the petitioner, an accommodation has been sought for.
2. Prayer for accommodation is considered and allowed.
3. Let the matter be listed in the Combined Monthly List of November, 2024 under the heading “**Writ Petition**”.

**(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)**