

S/L 33
21.11.2024
Court. No. 551
Sourav

**WPA 2799 of 2013
With
CAN 3 of 2024**

**Amlan Kumar Khamrui
Vs.
Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority & Ors.**

Ms. Satabdi Das

...for the petitioner.

*Mr. Satyajit Talukder
Mr. Arindom Chatterjee*

...for K.M.D.A.

As per request made on behalf of the learned advocate
for the petitioner, let the matter be listed in the Combined
Monthly List of December, 2024.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)