

Item No.28
12.03.2025
Court. No. 551
GB

W.P.A. 2799 of 2013
With
CAN 3 of 2024

Amlan Kumar Khamrui
Vs.
Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority & Ors.

Mr. Satyajit Talukder,
Mr. Arnidam Chatterjee

...for the Respondents.

1. None appears on behalf of the writ petitioner.
2. Let the matter be listed on March 19, 2025 under the heading '***For Dismissal***'.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)