

S/L 85
12.06.2025
Court. No. 19
Swayan

**WPA 2799 of 2013
With
CAN 3 of 2024**

**Amlan Kumar Khamrui
Vs.
Kolkata Metropolitan Development
Authority & Ors.**

Mr. Rahul Deb Goenka

...for the petitioner.

*Mr. Satyajit Talukdar
Mr. Arindam Chatterjee*

...for the respondents.

Let the matter be listed in the Monthly List of
September, 2025.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)