

S/L 49
03.07.2025
Court. No. 19
Sourav

**WPA 2799 of 2013
With
CAN 4 of 2025**

**Amlan Kumar Khamrui
Vs.
Kolkata Metropolitan Development
Authority & Ors.**

*Mr. Dibyendu Chatterjee
Mr. Rahul Deb Goenka
Mr. Mainak Singha Barma
Ms. Satabdi Das*

...for the petitioner.

*Mr. Satyajit Talukder
Mr. Arindom Chatterjee*

...for K.M.D.A.

In Re: CAN 4 of 2025

1. This is an application for recalling of the order dated 12.06.2025.
2. It is submitted that the instant writ petition is otherwise ready for hearing.
3. It is thus submitted that the order dated 12.06.2025 may be recalled and an early date may be fixed.
4. On careful perusal of the entire materials as placed before this Court and after hearing the learned advocates for the contending parties, this Court finds sufficient force in the submission of the learned advocate for the writ petitioner.
5. Accordingly, the prayer is allowed.
6. Let the matter be listed in the Combined Monthly List of July, 2025 under the heading “**For Hearing**”.
7. With the aforementioned observations, the instant interlocutory application being **CAN 4 of 2025** is disposed of.

8. Liberty to mention.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)