

24.12.2025
Court No.32
DL/Item No.-87
[Milan]

WPA 2799 of 2013
With
CAN 3 of 2024

Amlan Kumar Khamrui
VS
Kolkata Metropolitan Development
Authority & Ors.

Mr. Dibyendu Chatterjee,
Mr. Rahul Deb Goenka

....for the Petitioner

Mr. Satyajit Talukder,
Mr. Arindom Chatterjee

....for the Respondent/KMDA

1. Having heard the submission of the parties, the record reveals that the matter is ready for hearing.
2. Let the matter be listed on **14.01.2026** under heading "Hearing".

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)