

28.01.2026.
Item No. 61.
Court No. 32
ap

**W.P.A. 2799 of 2013
With
I.A. No. CAN 3 of 2024**

**Amlan Kumar Khamrui
Versus
Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority &
Ors.**

Mr. Satyajit Talukdar,
Mr. Arindam Chatterjee.

...For the KMDA.

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner. No accommodation is sought for at the time of call.
2. The case is adjourned for the day as a last chance.
3. All parties are directed to act on a server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)