

04.02.2026.
PB
Sl. No.28.
Ct. No.32.

In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA 2799 of 2013

Amlan Kumar Khamrui
Vs.
Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority & Ors.

Mr. Dibyendu Chatterjee,
Ms. Satabdi Das.
.....for the petitioner.

Mr. Satyajit Talukdar,
Mr. Arindom Chatterjee.
.....for the KMDA.

1. During hearing, it appears that the respondent no.1 to 6 has specified that there is no specific job card with respect to the post of the petitioner namely, Head Estimator.

2. However, learned advocate appearing on behalf of the KMDA has failed to produce the notes with eligible copy. Therefore, he is directed to file the aforesaid notes before this Court on the adjourned date with legible copy and the same be handed over to the learned advocate for the petitioner in advance.

3. Let this matter retain its position on 11th March, 2026.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)