

11.02.2026

Sl.No. 3
Ct.No. 32
Amalranjan

In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA 2799 of 2013

Amalan Kumar Khamrui
Vs.
Kolkata Metropolitan
Development Authority and Ors.

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharyya, Sr.Adv.,
Mr. Dibyendu Chatterjee
Mr. Suman Banerjee
Mr. Rahul Deb Goenka
Ms. Satabdi Das
Mr. Mainak Singha Barua
...for the petitioner

Mr. Satyajit Talukder
Mr. Arindom Chatterjee
...for the KMDA/respondent nos.1-6

1. The instant matter is listed today under the heading "To Be Mentioned" for early hearing due to urgency at the instance of the petitioner.
2. Mr. Bhattacharyya, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that originally the matter was fixed on 11th March, 2026, but due to urgency, this matter may be heard today.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the KMDA submits that he has the impression that the matter will be heard on 11th March, 2026, but the matter is taken up today for hearing. As such, he could not be able to produce the notes with legible copy and he will comply with

the order dated 4th February, 2026 in course of this week.

4. List the matter on 11th March, 2026 under the same heading.
5. Supply of notes with legible copy is peremptory.
6. Parties shall act in terms of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this court.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)